

**ST-01(08)2024**  
**SC-04(02)2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 05**  
**Dated: 05.09.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.  
All the eight accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition u/s  
317 Cr.PC.  
No steps taken by Ld. P.P. in-charge.  
No witness is present.  
None moves.  
Perused the case record.  
The case is adjourned.  
Let the case be transferred before the Ld. ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip.  
Fix 16.12.2024 for appearance before Ld. Transferee Court.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.