

CIS-53/2024
ST-01(08)2024
SC-04(02)2024
CNR No.WBSP150006342024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 07
Dated: 06.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. PP in charge namely Sri Debasish Midya files hazira for the State and he is present on call.

No steps taken for eight accused persons on Court bail.

None moves for accused on call.

It is now 4:00 p.m.

The case is adjourned.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on next date so fixed.

Fix 25.06.2025 for appearance.

Inform concerned surety accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.